ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 76

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN OWNER AND CONSULTANT AGREEMENT WITH JC DRAGGOO & ASSOCIATES FOR THE PREPARATION OF A PARK, OPEN SPACE AND RECREATION SERVICES PLAN

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined the need for the development of a Parks, Open Space and Recreation Services Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to contract with JC Draggoo & Associates for the development of such a plan, as well as assistance with certain other park issues; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON MAY 13, 1996.

Mayor Connie King

ATTEST:

Sharon Mattioli, CMC

Shawn Mattioli.

City Clerk